

**COCODrive PRIVATE CAR PACKAGE POLICY- DHFL General Insurance -3 Years**

UIN No. IRDANI55RP0046V01201819

**Hospi Cash -3 Years**

(UIN: : IRDANI55RP0046V01201819/A0077V01201819)

This cover is applicable if it is shown on Your schedule.

**What is Covered:**

In the event of You/Occupants/Driver including Paid Driver suffer from an accidental injury involving the insured vehicle leading to hospitalization as an inpatient, we will pay the amount as mentioned in the schedule per person for each day of Hospitalisation for a maximum period of 5 days from the date of hospitalization provided own damage claim is valid and admissible under section I (Own Damage) of the policy and duration of hospitalization exceeds 3 days. (Example: If you have been hospitalised for 5 days or more then you will get this benefit for 5 days but in case, you are hospitalised for 3 days or less then you will not get this benefit at all.)

Our liability to pay will be limited to persons as per registered seating capacity of the insured vehicle.

Subject otherwise to terms, conditions, limitations and exceptions of the policy.

**DHFL General Insurance Limited**

*(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Of WGC)*

Registered & Corporate Office: 402, 403 & 404, A&B Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Next to Hyatt Regency, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 099

COCODrive Private Car Package Policy - DHFL General Insurance-3 Years (Policy Wordings)

Phone: 022 - 4001 8100/8200

IRDAI Reg No.: 155

CIN: U66000MH2016PLC283275 Web: [www.dhflinsurance.com](http://www.dhflinsurance.com) GSTIN: 27AAFCD7985H1Z4 Email: [mycare@dhflinsurance.com](mailto:mycare@dhflinsurance.com)